

Serial No.14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 143 of 2024

Date of Order : 08.08.2024

Shri. Joshna Sangma

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.Abraham, GA.

Pursuant to the affidavit filed by the State respondents wherein a letter dated 18-10-2022 has been annexed showing that the petitioner has a legally married his first wife who has raised objections to the release of the retirement benefits of the petitioner, Mr. P.T.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to bring an appropriate application for impleadment of the first wife. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 23-08-2024.

In the meantime, application to be filed.

Judge

Meghalaya
08.08.2024
"Samantha PS"