

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 143 of 2024

Date of order: 11.09.2024

Joshna Sangma

vs

State of Meghalaya & anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. H. Abraham, GA [For R1-5]
Ms. E.B. Passah, Adv. [For R6]
Ms. C.B. Sawian, Adv. [For R7]

Mr. C.B. Sawian, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No. 7. She prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file an affidavit.

List the matter on 03.10.2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
11.09.2024
"Sylvana PS"